

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

In Association with the Department of Research and Development FDP on "Innovation Towards Art of Journal Search for Publication"

Title	FDP on "Innovation Towards Art of Journal Search for Publication				
Department	Department of Management Studies				
Date	21 September 2024				
Time	10:00 AM to 11:00 AM				
Speaker Name	Dr. Vinoth Kumar K, Professor & Associate Head -R&D				
Brief Description	Department of Management Studies had organized a FDP on "Innovation Towards Art of Journal Search for Publication by Dr. Vinoth Kumar K, Professor & Associate Head -R&D. The speaker briefly guided the faculty members on how to write and publish papers in high-quality journals. The session began with Do's & Don't for journal publication, and how to write cover letters for editorial members for the journal. The event was meticulously organized under the guidance of Dr. Rose Kavitha, Professor and Head of the MBA program, who served as the convener. Dr. Priyameet Kaur Keer Associate Professor handled the session coordination. Their efforts ensured that the FDP was a resounding success, providing valuable knowledge to all attendees. Additionally, the workshop was supported by, Dean of Research Dr. Revathi V, and Principal Dr. Manjunatha, whose leadership and vision were instrumental in the smooth execution of the event. The FDP was an enriching experience for all faculties, offering practical insights for their research and development, which will undoubtedly aid them in their future professional endeavours.				



DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

Organizes FDP on

"INNOVATION TOWARDS ART OF JOURNAL SEARCH FOR PUBLICATION"





Resource Person

Dr. Vinoth Kumar K

Professor & Associate Head, R&D









Research Coordinator

Dr. Priyameet Kaur Keer

Associate Professor, MBA



(S) 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

MBA Conference Hall

Organizing Committee

Dr. Revathi V Dean - Research **Dr. Vinoth Kumar K** Professor & Associate Head - R&D **Dr. Manjunatha** Principal





Faculty

